

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1768 OF 2024 (F)

SHAMBHU AMONKAR AND 5 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Priyadarshani Volvoikar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Central Government Standing Counsel for
Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 13th September, 2024

P.C.

The learned Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 3 and the learned Central Government Standing Counsel
for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 request time to file say.

2. The other Respondents are duly served.

3. Stand over to 04.10.2024.

4. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.