

shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1768 OF 2024 (F)

SHAMBHU AMONKAR AND 5 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms.Sailee Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Mr Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent no.2.

Mr Raviraj Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for
Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 23rd October, 2024

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Mr. Pai, learned counsel appearing for Mormugao Planning and Development Authority will be filing an affidavit in reply.
3. Let the reply be filed. A copy of the reply be furnished to the petitioner on or before 12/11/2024.
4. Place the matter on 20/11/2024.
5. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.